2/27/25, 6:09 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1991 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER: JT3FJ80W6M0001755

This report provided free of charge by:

« * R Shift Automotive Ltd.
[C/AIR[F|ATY
ADVANTAGE 3300 South Wadsworth Boulevard

DEALER Lakewood, CO 80227

720-730-9309

Emmﬁm@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

1991 TOYOTA LAND
CRUISER

VIN: JT3FJBOW6MO0001755 i i
2 DOOR WAGON/SPORT X 10 Service history records

UTILITY

40LI6F _ _
GASOLINE E 46 Detailed records available

ALL WHEEL DRIVE
This CARFAX Report Provided [IZ] 240,604 Last reported odometer reading

by:
Shift Automotive Ltd. %

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/27/25 at
5:09:45 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

QLAY x| Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

/’ Damage reported

Event 1

02/05/2021
Damage reported

[HINGEN x| Additional History Summary

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues
Reported
No total loss reported to CARFAX. eporte
Structural Damage No Issues
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist. Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues
Reported

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/BrxyLvoRK8kni3iCoM018jp2WJ4zrFx6HkjrGabsahWRpYvo8oFnviHGyPsmTDV4wGRaUiwrmyz7VVY7QP... 1/8



2/27/25, 6:09 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1991 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER: JT3FJ80W6M0001755
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check g No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. 4 |ndicated

Accident / Damage

D R
Damage reported: 02/05/2021. amage Reported

Manufacturer Recall No Recalls

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. View Toyota disclosure Reported

Basic Warranty

Warranty Expired
Original warranty estimated to have expired. ¥y EXP

HINGIEI x| Title History Summary

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem
Odometer Brands No Probl
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits o Frobiem
[ING[E@l x| Detailed History
Date Mileage Source Comments
04/24/1990 NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer
04/17/1993 57,018 California Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Palmdale, CA
05/17/1993 Toyota Motor Sales, USA, Manufacturer Service Campaign issued
Inc. -Campaign #P01 A/C EXPANSION

VALVE
- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Toyota dealer
near you to schedule an appointment

© Learn more about this campaign

Description: Under certain conditions, particularly in high temperature and high humidity
areas, the air conditioning expansion valve in certain Toyota models may malfunction. As a
result, there will be a gradual reduction of air conditioning efficiency and eventual loss of
cooling capability.

Remedy: Toyota will initiate a Special Service Campaign to inspect the air conditioning
system, inject an anti-corrosion lubricant (Toyota ND6 AC Refrigerant Qil Charge) or, if
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models.

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1991 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER: JT3FJ80W6MO0001755
necessary, replace the air conditioning expansion valve on certain 1989 - 1993 Toyota

03/18/1997

09/15/1997

09/16/1997

04/02/1999

11/14/2000

02/27/2001

03/30/2001

04/02/2003

04/11/2005

03/21/2007

03/25/2009
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58,000

144,030

178,887

188,618

198,818

Washington
Inspection Station
Seattle, WA

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seattle, WA

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seattle, WA

Washington
Inspection Station
Seattle, WA

Burien Toyota
Burien, WX\ X
206-243-0700
burientoyota.com

4.5/5.0
262 Verified Reviews
@ 288 Customer Favorites

Burien Toyota

Burien, WA X
206-243-0700
burientoyota.com

45/5.0
262 Verified Reviews

@ 288 Customer Favorites

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seattle, WA

Washington
Inspection Station
Seattle, WA

Washington
Inspection Station
Seattle, WA

Washington
Inspection Station
Seattle, WA

Washington
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

Title or registration issued

Title or registration issued

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
- Alternator replaced

Vehicle serviced
-30,000 mile service performed

Title or registration issued

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection
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04/04/2011

04/13/2011

04/11/2012

03/29/2013

04/02/2013

04/14/2014

04/11/2015

04/20/2015

04/12/2016

04/13/2017

05/09/2017

05/12/2017 211,551
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Seattle, WA
Washington
Inspection Station
Renton, WA

Washington

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Seattle, WA

Washington

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Seattle, WA
Washington
Inspection Station
Renton, WA

Washington

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Seattle, WA

Washington

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Seattle, WA
Washington
Inspection Station
Renton, WA

Washington

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Seattle, WA

Washington

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Seattle, WA

Washington

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Seattle, WA

Washington

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Sumner, WA

Toyota of Puyallup
Puyallup, WA
253-286-6000

toyotaofpuyallup.com

4.6/5.0
391 Verified Reviews

@ 308 Customer Favorites

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported

- Exempt from odometer reporting

-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
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03/31/2018

06/02/2018

03/15/2019

06/18/2020

09/12/2020

09/18/2020

02/03/2021

221,750

222,702

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1991 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER: JT3FJ80W6M0001755

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sumner, WA

In-Tune Automotive
Bonney Lake, WA
253-359-6572

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sumner, WA

Car Smart Auto Service
Auburn, WA
253-735-3349

4.7/5.0
10 Verified Reviews

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sumner, WA

Car Smart Auto Service
Auburn, WA
253-735-3349

4.7/5.0
10 Verified Reviews

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Snoqualmie, WA

A

A

Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced

-A/C system checked

-A/C refrigerant recharged

- Drive belt(s) replaced

-Drive belts checked

-Engine oil/fluid leak checked

- Engine timing/front cover gasket
replaced

- Exhaust system checked

- Fuel injection system flushed/serviced

- Fuel injector(s) replaced

-Induction system checked

- Intake manifold gasket(s) replaced

-Oil and filter changed

-Oil pan gasket replaced

- Power steering checked

- Power steering hose(s)/line(s)
replaced

- Power steering pump replaced

- Serpentine belt replaced

- Thermostat housing/gasket replaced

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced

- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

-Cooling system checked

-Oil and filter changed

- Power steering hose(s)/line(s)
replaced

- Radiator hose(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced

- Front wheel bearing(s)/hub(s)
replaced

-Wheel bearing seal replaced

-Wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray
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02/05/2021

02/15/2021 226,052

02/19/2022

07/27/2022

10/28/2022 233,682

03/03/2023 235,720

07/19/2024

07/24/2024 240,471
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Damage Report

L)
Evergreen Ford
Issaquah, WA
425-392-6900
https://evergreenford.co
m/

48/5.0
307 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 5,701 Favorites

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Snohomish, WA

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Spokane, WA

Findlay Downtown
Toyota Spokane
Spokane, WA
509-455-8770
Ihmtoyotaspokane.com

4.6/5.0
130 Verified Reviews

' 4171 gusto_mer
avorites

Champa Auto Repair
Denver, CO
720-518-1272

42/5.0
18 Verified Reviews
@ 2 Customer Favorites

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Stevinson Toyota East
Aurora, CO
303-340-2170

stevinsontoyotaeast.com

/

/‘ Damage reported

Not all damage is caused by an accident. Get
the car inspected before you buy. Learn More

>p Vehicle serviced
L

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

)p Vehicle serviced
L Y

-Maintenance inspection completed

- Brakes checked
- Oil and filter changed

)p Vehicle serviced
% - Air filter checked
- Brakes checked
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Cabin air filter checked
- Drive belts checked
-Fluids checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Steering/suspension lubricated

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle offered for sale
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42/5.0
195 Verified Reviews
' 18 Customer Favorites

08/21/2024 Colorado Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
Aurora, CO was in inventory
08/26/2024 240,551 Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale
g Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.
CAR .
G
08/29/2024 Auto Auction Vehicle sold
09/04/2024 Stevinson Toyota East )p Vehicle serviced
Aurora, CO % -Pre-delivery inspection completed
303-340-2170 - Drive belts checked
stevinsontoyotaeast.com - Oil and filter changed
/
4.2/5.0

195 Verified Reviews
@ 18 Customer Favorites

12/06/2024 240,604 Shift Automotive Ltd. Vehicle offered for sale
Denver, CO
720-468-6773
shiftauto.net/

02/27/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended

Maintenance Schedules

s

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

INCEN x| Glossary

Damage Indicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

» This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 2/27/25 at 5:09:45 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.
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2/27/25, 6:09 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1991 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER: JT3FJ80W6M0001755

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Toyota Recall / Service Campaign

Portions of this report have been included under license from Toyota Motor North America, Inc. ("TOYOTA"), License
Agreement TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle marketed or originally sold in Mexico and the United States
of America, including Guam, Saipan, American Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and the other United
States territories and protectorates with currently open safety or emissions recalls, or service campaigns. While
TOYOTA provides data to Carfax Inc. on a regular basis, this report may not include very recent activity. For the
manufacturer's most current information on recall/campaign activity for any Toyota, Lexus or Scion brand vehicle,
you must go to http://toyota.com/recall or http://lexus.com/recall..

Follow Us: () facebook.com/CARFAX 7] @carFaxinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/27/25 5:09:45 PM (CST)
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